
CITY OF CHEYENNE 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

 
Contract Modification: #1 
Project:   Cheyenne Railcar Project, Bid Package No. 1, Asbestos and Lead 

Paint Abatement Project. 
Project Number:   250018, Contract # 8057 
Contractor:    Orion Environmental Inc. 
Date Prepared:   10/25/2024 
 
The above referenced contract is amended or modified as set forth in the following and these 
amendments and modifications of the plans and specifications are agreed to by the Parties. All other 
aspects of the original agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
I. Description of Changes 
 
Removal of interiors of all four (4) railcars, including all lead, asbestos, and non-structural 
components.  When this bid was released the railcars were intended to be used as either static 
displays, or with the original interiors remaining.  After asbestos and lead abatement services 
commenced under this bid, it was determined that the railcars needed further abatement in order to 
allow the railcars to be used for a purpose other than a static display. 
 
II. New Contract Items 
 
Internal abatement of the caboose was not originally included, and this contract modification will 
provide the funds need to complete that abatement.  Additionally, this contract modification 
proposes additional abatement quantities for the other three (3) railcars that were not included in the 
original bid. The Contractor’s proposal is included with this contract modification and attached an 
incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 
 
III. Schedule 
 
Contract ends extend from December 6th to December 13th, 2024. 
 
IV. Summary 
 

Original Contract Amount .................................................................................$473,028.00 
Previous Modifications .................................................................................................$0.00 
Contract Amount Prior to this Modification ......................................................$473,028.00 
This Modification ................................................................................................$91,846.00 
New Contract Amount .......................................................................................$564,874.00 

 
V. GL Account Information 
 
If requesting a modification to the contract price, please list GL account # to cover the balance of 
this modification (if using more than (1) GL account, list the dollar amount for each respective 
account): 
 
GL# 025-21-2111-40-46504   Amount: $91,846.00 
 
 
 
 

 

Stefanie
Approved as to Form



VI. Approvals  
 

City Project Manager:  ____________________________ Date: ____________ 

 

Consultant/Contractor: ____________________________ Date: ____________ 

 
 
City of Cheyenne      DATE:____________________________ 
 
 
_______________________________________/______________________________________ 
Mayor Patrick Collins          /ATTEST: City Clerk Kristina F. Jones 



EXHIBIT A




